1. General Information

Public Health Engineering Department
Government of West Bengal

Tender: NIT-9/HSD OF 2025-26

Type NIT Category
District NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Estimate
Tender NIT-9/HSD OF 2025-

Put to
Reference 26

Tender
e Tender Id Description

Estimated Work Value

2. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Details

Exempted? No

3. Critical Dates

Tender Publish Date

Download Start Date

Last Date of Application

Last Date of Submission

Fin Bid Opening Date

Uploading Bid Date Time

4. Pre-bid Meeting Details

Date

5. Work Details

Sl No Description

Fee Type

24-02-2026 01:00 PM

10-03-2026 01:00 PM

16-03-2026 02:00 PM

Venue

Works

Inviting Authority

0.00

Demand Draft

Mode OFFLINE Method

Open Tender

Assistant Engineer, Hasnabad Sub-Division

Memo No 162/HSD Memo Date

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

24-02-2026

Payable To Payable At  BARASAT

BARASAT DIVISION

Sale/Submission Start Date

Sale/Download End Date 16-03-2026 02:00 PM

Last Date of Permission 10-03-2026 03:30 PM

Tech Bid Opening Date 16-03-2026 03:00 PM

Tech Bid Uploading Date

Time

Address

Estimated Cost (Rs.) Completion Time

Emergent restoration of FHTC and laying of 200mm UPVC pipe at different

1 places of Sahebkhali Z-I w/s scheme, Hingalganj block under Hasnabad 95893.29 10 days

Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Kartick Setu para within

2 Durgamandop w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnasbad Sub- 96611.07 10 days

Division, P.H.E.Dte.

1 no. pump connection at PH No.-1 in connection within Uchildaha water

50615.87 10 days

supply scheme, Minakhan block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.

EMD (Rs.)

1920.00

1940.00

1020.00



10

n

12

13

1

Supply and installation of different dia sluice valve & repair of FHTC
connection at near PH no-1 under Korakati water supply scheme,

Sandeshkhali-Il Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte.

Re-construction of boundary wall for movement of rig & other machineries
for sinking of big dia TW at PH no- 2 in connection with Augmentation of
Bermajur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnabad Sub-Division

P.H.E. Dte.

Emergency cleaning of pipe line at Hingalganj mouza and Mamudpur
mouza of Hingalganj w/s scheme (Z-I) for upcoming summer season,

Hingalganj block under Hasnabad Sub- Division P.H.E. Dte.

Protection of rising main pipe line by bamboo pilling near PH no-2 within
Rampur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-ll block under Hasnabad Sub-Division

P.H.E. Dte.

Additional remuneration to the Lab personnel of Chemical &
Bacteriological Laboratory at A. R. Laboratory cum Inspection Bungalow at
Taki, North 24 Parganas under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte. For the

period 01.02.24 to 31.07.24.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC in connection with retrofitting work at
different places in Gabberia Sashi Mondal para & Purba para in connection
with augmentation of Gabberia w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-ll block block

under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Special repair & maintenance of different dia UPVC pipe line at different
places in connection with augmentation of Durgapur Baylani w/s Scheme

(Z-), Hingalganj block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte. Phase-1

Emergent supply of Drinking water by TATA107/207/Mechanised Van with
tank from nearest PHE source to Roybari More (Construction of Pump
House No- 4) within Dakshin Bhebia w/s scheme (Z-II) under Hasnabad

Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte.

1 no. pump connection at PH No.-2 in connection within Kalinagar water
supply scheme (Old), Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-Division,

P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC in connection with retrofitting work at
different places at khas para in connection with augmentation of
Kalinagar w/s scheme (Z-1), Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnasbad Sub-

Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Special repair & maintenance of 90mm dia UPVC pipe line at different
places in connection with augmentation of Durgapur Baylani w/s Scheme

(Z-1), Hingalganj block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Withdrawing, relaying different dia. UPVC pipe line at Sarberia Jelepara to

96761.44

50854.41

96473.83

96450.18

96386.00

96032.92

97048.27

96015.50

88761.48

96357.03

96643.06

10 days

10 days

10 days

10 days

01.02.24 to

31.07.24

10 days

10 days

10 days

10 days

10 days

10 days

1940.00

1020.00

1930.00

1930.00

1930.00

1930.00

1950.00

1930.00

1780.00

1930.00

1940.00



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

improve functionality within Fakirtakia w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-I block

under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent resting of pipeline and protection of secondary rising main with
UC Bullah pilling N/H/0 Jakir Hossain at Murarisha Chowmatha within
Surface Based w/s scheme, Hasnabad block under Hasnabad Sub-Division

P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Laukhali Paschim para within
Laukhali w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division,

P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Ghola para within Sandeshkhali
w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division,

P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Pole para within Sukhdoani w/s
scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.
Construction of circular soak well at Monipur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II
block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent protection of UPVC distribution main at N/H/0 Adhir Jana at
Kanmari Jana para of Kanmari w/s scheme (Z-1), Sandeshkhali-I block

under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.

6. Attachments

SLNo

10

n

12

13

14

15

File Name

07Bamboo pilling rampur.xls

10Spl rep D Baylani Z 2phase 1.xls

21 Eucaliptus ballah Jana.xls

11 D bhebia water supply.xls

03Pump connection 1.xls

08Taki Bunglow Chem & Bacto.xls

09Reapir of existing FHTC Gab sasi mondal.xls

New-Form-2911.pdf

06CLleaning the pipeline Hingalganj Z 11 lakh.xlsx

14Spl rep D Baylani Z 1.xls

18FHTC Ghola para.xls

12Pump connection Kali old 2.xls

15Withdraw relay Fakir Jelepara.xls

19FHTC pol para.xls

17Withdraw relay 1.xls

96664.28

97051.17

96825.41

95340.90

93448.80

24265.92

96561.61

10 days

10 days

10 days

10 days

10 days

10 days

10 days

1940.00

1950.00

1940.00

1910.00

1870.00

490.00

1940.00
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

02FHTC REp kartick setu.xls

20Monipur soak.xls

16Eucaliptus balla Jakir Hossain.xls

01 200mm dia upvc pipe 1 lakh.xls

13Khas para.xls

04Slui ce valve 150 200 KORAKATI.xls

Notice 9 HSD.pdf

05Construction of Boundary wall PH 2 Bermajur.xls
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