



Public Health Engineering Department

Government of West Bengal

Tender: NIT-9/HSD OF 2025-26

1. General Information

Type	NIT	Category	Works	Mode	OFFLINE	Method	Open Tender
District	NORTH 24 PARGANAS		Inviting Authority		Assistant Engineer, Hasnabad Sub-Division		
Tender Reference	NIT-9/HSD OF 2025-26	Estimate Put to Tender	0.00	Memo No	162/HSD	Memo Date	24-02-2026
e Tender Id	Description						
Estimated Work Value	-						

2. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Details

Exempted?	No	Fee Type	Demand Draft	Payable To	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, BARASAT DIVISION	Payable At	BARASAT
-----------	----	----------	--------------	------------	---	------------	---------

3. Critical Dates

Tender Publish Date	24-02-2026 01:00 PM	Sale/Submission Start Date	
Download Start Date		Sale/Download End Date	16-03-2026 02:00 PM
Last Date of Application	10-03-2026 01:00 PM	Last Date of Permission	10-03-2026 03:30 PM
Last Date of Submission	16-03-2026 02:00 PM	Tech Bid Opening Date	16-03-2026 03:00 PM
Fin Bid Opening Date		Tech Bid Uploading Date Time	
Uploading Bid Date Time			

4. Pre-bid Meeting Details

Date	Venue	Address
------	-------	---------

5. Work Details

Sl No	Description	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Completion Time	EMD (Rs.)
1	Emergent restoration of FHTC and laying of 200mm UPVC pipe at different places of Sahebkhali Z-I w/s scheme, Hingalganj block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.	95893.29	10 days	1920.00
2	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Kartick Setu para within Durgamandop w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	96611.07	10 days	1940.00
3	1 no. pump connection at PH No.-1 in connection within Uchildaha water supply scheme, Minakhan block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.	50615.87	10 days	1020.00

4	Supply and installation of different dia sluice valve & repair of FHTC connection at near PH no-1 under Korakati water supply scheme, Sandeshkhali-II Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte.	96761.44	10 days	1940.00
5	Re-construction of boundary wall for movement of rig & other machineries for sinking of big dia TW at PH no- 2 in connection with Augmentation of Bermajur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.	50854.41	10 days	1020.00
6	Emergency cleaning of pipe line at Hingalganj mouza and Mamudpur mouza of Hingalganj w/s scheme (Z-I) for upcoming summer season , Hingalganj block under Hasnabad Sub- Division P.H.E. Dte.	96473.83	10 days	1930.00
7	Protection of rising main pipe line by bamboo pilling near PH no-2 within Rampur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.	96450.18	10 days	1930.00
8	Additional remuneration to the Lab personnel of Chemical & Bacteriological Laboratory at A. R. Laboratory cum Inspection Bungalow at Taki, North 24 Parganas under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte. For the period 01.02.24 to 31.07.24.	96386.00	01.02.24 to 31.07.24	1930.00
9	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC in connection with retrofitting work at different places in Gabberia Sashi Mondal para & Purba para in connection with augmentation of Gabberia w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	96032.92	10 days	1930.00
10	Special repair & maintenance of different dia UPVC pipe line at different places in connection with augmentation of Durgapur Baylani w/s Scheme (Z-II), Hingalganj block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte. Phase-1	97048.27	10 days	1950.00
11	Emergent supply of Drinking water by TATA 107/207/Mechanised Van with tank from nearest PHE source to Roybari More (Construction of Pump House No- 4) within Dakshin Bhebia w/s scheme (Z-II) under Hasnabad Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte.	96015.50	10 days	1930.00
12	1 no. pump connection at PH No.-2 in connection within Kalinagar water supply scheme (Old), Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.	88761.48	10 days	1780.00
13	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC in connection with retrofitting work at different places at khas para in connection with augmentation of Kalinagar w/s scheme (Z-I), Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	96357.03	10 days	1930.00
14	Special repair & maintenance of 90mm dia UPVC pipe line at different places in connection with augmentation of Durgapur Baylani w/s Scheme (Z-I), Hingalganj block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	96643.06	10 days	1940.00
	Withdrawing, relaying different dia. UPVC pipe line at Sarberia Jelepara to			

15	improve functionality within Fakirtakia w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	96664.28	10 days	1940.00
16	Emergent resting of pipeline and protection of secondary rising main with UC Bullah pilling N/H/O Jakir Hossain at Murarisha Chowmatha within Surface Based w/s scheme, Hasnabad block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.	97051.17	10 days	1950.00
17	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Laukhali Paschim para within Laukhali w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	96825.41	10 days	1940.00
18	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Ghola para within Sandeshkhali w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	95340.90	10 days	1910.00
19	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Pole para within Sukhdoani w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	93448.80	10 days	1870.00
20	Construction of circular soak well at Monipur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.	24265.92	10 days	490.00
21	Emergent protection of UPVC distribution main at N/H/O Adhir Jana at Kanmari Jana para of Kanmari w/s scheme (Z-I), Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.	96561.61	10 days	1940.00

6. Attachments

Sl No	File Name
1	07Bamboo pilling rampur.xls
2	10Spl rep D Baylani Z 2phase 1.xls
3	21 Eucaliptus ballah Jana.xls
4	11 D bhebia water supply.xls
5	03Pump connection 1.xls
6	08Taki Bunglow Chem & Bacto.xls
7	09Reapir of existing FHTC Gab sasi mondal.xls
8	New-Form-2911.pdf
9	06Cleaning the pipeline Hingaljanj Z 1 1 lakh.xlsx
10	14Spl rep D Baylani Z 1.xls
11	18FHTC Ghola para.xls
12	12Pump connection Kali old 2.xls
13	15Withdraw relay Fakir Jelepara.xls
14	19FHTC pol para.xls
15	17Withdraw relay 1.xls

16	02FHTC REp kartick setu.xls
17	20Monipur soak.xls
18	16Eucaliptus balla Jakir Hossain.xls
19	01 200mm dia upvc pipe 1 lakh.xls
20	13Khas para.xls
21	04Slui ce valve 150 200 KORAKATI.xls
22	Notice 9 HSD.pdf
23	05Construction of Boundary wall PH 2 Bermajur.xls